

**JO Code No. WB00885**

**ST 375 of 2018**

**Order No.18 dated 10-03-2023**

Today is fixed for evidence.

A petition U/s 317 Cr.P.C is filed on behalf of accused namely Monmohan Batabyal.

Other accused persons (18), on court bail, are present and file hazira.

The adjournment is petition is filed on behalf of the accused.

Witness Supravat Banerjee is present but not examined.

To date i.e. 10-03-2023 for evidence.

Accused as before.

**Dic & corrected by me**

**Additional Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah.**

**S.J.**