

**JO Code No. WB00885**  
**ST 375/2018**

**Order No.24Dated 01.09.23**

Today is fixed for cross evidence of Pw2

out of (19) Accused persons on CB (18) are present and (1) accd. namely Banamali Ghosh is absent by a petition u/s 317 crpc.

No witness is present.

On prayer of the Ld pp incharge the case is adjourned to 22-11-2023 for appearance and further cross examination of pw2 by the defence u/s 231 crpc.

*Dictd. & corrected by me*

*ADJ*

*Additional Session Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> court,Howrah*