

**JO Code No. WB00885**

**ST 375/2018**

**Order No.26 Dated 01.02.2024**

Today is fixed for cross evidence of Pw2.

out of (19) Accused persons on CB (17) are present and (2) accused are absent by a petition u/s 317 crpc.

Witness Jotsna Sarkar is present files hazira.

A petition have been filed on behalf of the accused regarding non tendering of present witness as on the ground stated therein.

Fix 23.04.2024 for apppearance and further cross examination of pw2.

*Dictd. & corrected by me*

*ADJ*

*Additional Session Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> court,Howrah*