

Order No.26 Dated 23.04.2024

Today is fixed for cross evidence of Pw2.

out of (19) Accused persons on CB (17) are present and (2) accused on CB is absent by filing a petition on the ground stated therein and prayed to be represented by his Ld. Lawyer u/s. 317 of the Cr.P.C.

Perused the petition. Considered. Considering the ground prayer is allowed.

Witness Jotsna Sarkar is present files hazira.

Ld. P.O is on leave. Ld. 1st ADJ, Howrah remain in charge.

Fix 15.06.2024 for appearance and further cross examination of pw2.

Dictd. & corrected by me

ADJ

*Additional Session Judge,
3rd court, Howrah
JO Code No. WB00664*