

**CNR No. WBHW01006356-2018**

**ST No. 375 of 2018**

**Order No. 29 dated: 19.08.2024**

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of PW-2.

Out of 19 accused on CB 16 are present by hazira and remaining 3 accused are absent by filing a petition on the ground stated therein and prayed to be represented by his Ld. Lawyer u/s. 317 of the Cr.P.C.

Perused the petition. Considered. Considering the ground prayer is allowed.

Ld. PO is transferred. Ld. ADJ 1st Court, Howrah remain in charge.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 03.12.2024 for appearance & evidence.

Dict & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah.