

ST Case No.375/2018

Order No.29 Dated 03.12.2024

Today is fix for appearance of accused & evidence.

Twelve accused files hazira and another seven accused are absent by a petition u/s 317 of CrPC.

No witness is present.

Ld. PO is on leave. Ld. ADJ 2nd Court, Howrah remain in charge.

As such the case is adjourned today.

Fix 04.03.2025 for appearance of accused & evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Additional Session Judge
3rd Court, Howrah.**