

S.T Case No 375 OF 2018

Order No 30 Dated 04.03.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and evidence.

Twelve accused persons file hazira and rest accused persons are absent by a petition u/s. 317 of the Cr.P.C.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.O. has been superannuated.

Ld. ADJ,FTC-II is in charge.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Fix.02.06.2025 for appearance of accused and evidence.

**Dictated & Corrected by me
(incharge)**