

S.T. 375 of 2018

Order No. 31 Dated 02.06.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Out of Nineteen (19) accused on CB , fourteen (14) accused persons are present by filing hazira and the rest accused persons are absent by petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present in the court room.

No witness is present.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix. **12.08.2025** and **13.08.2025** for appearance and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Additional District Judge ,
3rd Court , Howrah**