

S.T. Case No.375 of 2018

Order No. 34 Dated 17.12.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Out of 19 accused persons on CB, 13 accused persons are present by filing hazira and rest 6 accused persons are absent by petition u/s. 317 of Cr.P.C. representing them by their Ld. Advocate.

Prayer is allowed.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.O. is in leave.

Ld. A.D.J. 1st Court , Howrah is in charge.

Therefore the case is adjourned.

Fix **18.12.2025** for appearance and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me

**Additional Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Howrah
In Charge**