

**S.T Case No.375 of 2018**

**Order No.35 Dated 18.12.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Out of nineteen accused persons on CB, 12 accd. Persons are present by filing haziras and rest 6 accd. persons namely Shyamal Ray, Alik Koley, Arup Kumar Nandi, Laltu Kotal, Shibabrata Mandal, Paresh Nath Dey and Suwendu Sardkar are absent by filling petition u/s 317 of Cr.P.C praying for representing them by their Ld. Advocate.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix.**10.03.2026** for appearance and further cross examination of PW 2.

**Dictated and corrected by me**

**Additional Sessions Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah**